AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT SERVICES
Washington Unified School District

701025 09/26/2024 10/10/2024
Purchase Order Number Date Change Order Created Board Approval Date
The Washington Unified School District and Improve Your Tomorrow
Contractor
mutally agree to the following amendment at Washington Unified School District- Educational Services
Site / Department
AMENDMENT DATE
The effective dates of this amendment to Contract Services are 07/01/2024 TO 06/30/2025
Date Date
AMENDMENT

The contract between Washington Unified School District and the CONTRACTOR is amended as provided herein:

This amendement is to close out the agreement with Improve Your Tomorrow for providing academic support, college advising
and visits, mentorhsip and workforce development opportunities for 50 students.

Original Contract Amount $ 60,000.00

Amount of Increase  $ 63,000.00
Amount of Decrease

BUDGET CODES  01-204-000-0709-0-1110-1000-5800-0000

Total Amount of Increase / Decrease

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT $123,000.00
These signatures attest the parties agreement hereto:
DISTRICT CONTRACTOR
10/01/2024
Authorized District Signature Date Authorizing Signature Date
CO-Foundef and CEO
Site / Department Administrator Date Title

10/17/19 CJ


sharae@improveyourtomorrow.org
Signature

sharae@improveyourtomorrow.org
Free text
10/01/2024


	Sheet1

	Purchase Order Number: 701025
	Date Change Order Created: 9/26/2024
	Board Approval Date: 10/10/2024
	Contractor: Improve Your Tomorrow
	Site  Department: Washington Unified School District- Educational Services
	Date: 7/1/2024
	Date_2: 6/30/2025
	Original Contract Amount: 60000.00
	BUDGET CODES 1: 01-204-000-0709-0-1110-1000-5800-0000
	BUDGET CODES 2: 
	BUDGET CODES 3: 
	BUDGET CODES 4: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	Amount of Decrease: 
	Amount of Increase: 63000.00
	Total increase or decrease: 
	revised contract total: 123000.00
	Details of amendment: This amendement is to close out the agreement with Improve Your Tomorrow for providing academic support, college advising and visits, mentorhsip and workforce development opportunities for 50 students.
	Contractor - Title: CO-Founder and CEO


